LARRY EYROLLES

Larry Eyrolles, age 63, of South Park, passed away on September 5, 2023, after beating his battle with cancer months earlier. Born and raised in Pittsburgh, he was the son of Dolores and Jean Eyrolles. He was a graduate of South Park High School class of 1977. Larry had the ability to talk to anyone and to not be forgotten. He brought humor into even the most difficult situations and left everyone lighter because of it. He lived with strength and passion for life: hunting, fishing, gardening, and Pittsburgh sports. His love for Pittsburgh was only surpassed by his love for his mother, sons, and grandchildren (and possibly a good loaf of bread). He is survived by his mother, Dolores; his sons, Larry and Dan (Liz); three grandchildren, Noella, Easton, and Rohan; siblings, Suzanne Myers, Janet (Don) Mignogna, and Jean (Janice) Eyrolles; preceded in death by his brother, Roger J. Eyrolles; also survived by many nieces, nephews, and friends. Friends and family and those lives touched by Larry are invited to the GRIFFITH FUNERAL HOME, INC., 5636 Brownsville Road, (at 6th St.) South Park Twp. (412) 655-4600 on Thursday from 2-4 and 6-8 p.m., where a Blessing Service will be held on Friday at 10:30 a.m. to grieve and support one another. Casual attire requested, as we all know that's how Larry would've wanted it. In lieu of flowers, donations in Larry's memory may be made to support South Park, Care of the Allegheny County Parks Foundation, 675 Old Frankstown Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15239, or to your local Meals on Wheels organization. Condolences may be offered for the family at www.GriffithEH.com.

Send condolences post-gazette.com/gb